

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4174 OF 2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and with office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4168-4172 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.
Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, learned counsel for the respondents informed the Court that the sole appellant has died.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for time to enable her to take instructions from the legal representatives, if any.

The cases are adjourned for eight weeks within which time an appropriate application may be filed on behalf of the deceased appellant.

If the legal heirs of the appellant want to prosecute the appeal then they must file a compilation of the pleadings and evidence (translated).

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master