

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5

(Applications for Restoration)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS.6-10

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing
application for restoration)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS.11-15

(Applications for substitution to bring on record the
Legal Representatives of deceased sole appellant)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS.16-20

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing
Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal
Representatives)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS.21-25

(Applications for setting aside abatement in filing
Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal
Representatives)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4168-4172 OF 2007

R. Venugopal (dead)

...Appellant

Versus

Manivannan & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeal was dismissed as having become abated on **29.05.2014**.

It is submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, has on 19th September, 2014 filed Application for restoration of Appeal/recalling order dated 29th May, 2014 along with Application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration of Appeal/recalling order dated 29th May, 2014 as the same is barred by time by 83 days delay. The Applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 to 5 & 6 to 10 respectively.

...2/-

It is submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, has also filed application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased sole appellant along with Application for condonation of delay and Application for setting aside abatement as the same is barred by time by 792 days. The same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 11 to 15, 16 to 20 and 21 to 25 respectively.

It is lastly submitted that the Original Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation and the Advocate for the appellant has filed fresh set of paper books.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mrs. G. Balaji, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac