

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2015,I.A. 8/2015,I.A. 9/2015,I.A. 10/2015,I.A. 11/2015 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 4174/2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and c/delay
in filing application for restoration and restoration and setting
aside an abatement and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of
deceased petitioner and office report)

WITH

IA 1-5, 6-10, 11-15, 16-20 & 21-25 IN CA NOS.4168-4172/2007
(for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and c/delay
in filing application for restoration and restoration and setting
aside an abatement and substitution for bringing on record lrs. of
deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
for Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,AOR(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Liberty to file reply to the interlocutory applications

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.08.14

within four weeks. List thereafter.

16:49:11 IST
Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS