

ÆITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 7/2015, I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015
in Civil Appeal No(s). 4174/2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration, setting aside an abatement, substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing application for restoration, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the applications numbered above, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the required number of spare copies for issuance of notice to all the respondents despite order dated 14.8.2015 of the Hon'ble Court. Mr. G. Balaji, Ld. Counsel accepted notice for all the respondents but filed the vakalatnama for the respondent No.1 only which is also defective. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG