

Listed on 07.04.2017  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02  
Item No. 01

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4174 OF 2007**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 7**

(Application for Restoration)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 8**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing  
application for restoration)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.9**

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal  
Representatives of deceased sole appellant)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.10**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing  
Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal  
Representatives )

AND

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.11**

(Application for setting aside abatement in filing  
Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal  
Representatives)

R. Venugopal (dead)

...Appellant

Versus

Manivannan & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report for direction in the matter  
above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup>  
February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the  
following order:-

**"Respondent no.1 has already filed the  
counter affidavit. Respondent nos. 2(iii) to  
2(vi) are served, but no one has entered  
appearance on their behalf.**

...2/-

As per postal track report the parcel containing notice to respondent no. 2(i) has been returned undelivered and postal track report of notice to respondent no. 2(ii) is not clear as to whether the item was delivered to the party or not. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent 2(i) and 2(ii) and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 07.04.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Counsel for the appellant has on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 filed requisite spare copies and fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 2(i) and 2(ii). Accordingly notice was issued on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2017. Service of the same is awaited.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac