

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7/2015,8/2015,9/2015,10/2015,11/2015, in
Civil Appeal No. 4174/2007

R. VENUGOPAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration, condonation of delay in filing appln.
for restoration, substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased sole appelalnt, setting aside abatement in filing appln.
for substitution)

WITH

I.A.s 1-5,6-10, 11-15, 16-20, 21-25 In

C.A. No. 4168-4172/2007 (XII)

(Appln(s) for restoration, condonation of delay in filing appln.
for restoration, substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of
deceased sole appellant, setting aside abatement in filing appln.
for substitution)

Date : 06-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. A Sasantha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to respondents in
C.A. Nos. 4168-4172/2007 to file reply affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kumar Chakraborty]
Branch Officer